

SECTION – IIIB

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 34301 OF 2016

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Commissioner of Central Excise, Customs, Belgaum.

....Petitioner

Versus

M/S Godavari Sugar Mills Ltd.,

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th November, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Issue notice on application for condonation of delay
as also on special leave petition.**

Tag with SLP (C) No. 5271 of 2011 ”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed copy of S.L.P. for issue of show cause notice to the sole respondent so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 09th Day of Febraury, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR